



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12157

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: February 07, 2013

District(s): C1

Call Order: 157

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: RT 202 SB HEADQUARTERS RD TO OLD YORK RD

Line No / Item ID		(1) ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		(3) DELLA PELLO PAVING INC		(4) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0001 151006M	1.000	18,820.00000	18,820.00	14,500.00000	14,500.00	17,900.00000	17,900.00
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0004 153003P	(1)	440.31000	440.31	2,000.00000	2,000.00	525.00000	525.00
PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS						
0005 153006P	3.000	50.00000	150.00	300.00000	900.00	210.00000	630.00
PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U						
0006 154003P	(1)	85,000.00000	85,000.00	170,200.00000	170,200.00	170,067.89000	170,067.89
MOBILIZATION	LS						
0009 157004M	1.000	1.00000	1.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	4,600.00000	4,600.00
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12157

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: February 07, 2013

District(s): C1

Call Order: 157

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: RT 202 SB HEADQUARTERS RD TO OLD YORK RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		(3) DELLA PELLO PAVING INC		(4) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0014 159003M	73.000	1.00000	73.00	1.00000	73.00	0.01000	0.73
BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U						
0015 159006M	677.000	1.00000	677.00	1.00000	677.00	0.01000	6.77
DRUM	U						
0016 159009M	677.000	1.00000	677.00	1.00000	677.00	0.01000	6.77
TRAFFIC CONE	U						
0017 159012M	694.000	10.00000	6,940.00	1.00000	694.00	9.15000	6,350.10
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF						
0018 159015M	1.000	600.00000	600.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,375.00000	1,375.00
CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12157

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: February 07, 2013

District(s): C1

Call Order: 157

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: RT 202 SB HEADQUARTERS RD TO OLD YORK RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		(3) DELLA PELLO PAVING INC		(4) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0019 159027M	1.000 FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' U	2,300.00000	2,300.00	1.00000	1.00	0.01000	0.01
0020 159030M	3.000 PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN U	3,500.00000	10,500.00	1.00000	3.00	3,000.00000	9,000.00
0021 159108M	1.000 TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION U	10,000.00000	10,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	105,000.00000	105,000.00
0022 159126M	93,000.000 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" LF	3.90000	362,700.00	0.34000	31,620.00	0.19000	17,670.00
0023 159141M	24.000 TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER HOUR	75.00000	1,800.00	90.00000	2,160.00	0.01000	0.24



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12157

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: February 07, 2013

District(s): C1

Call Order: 157

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: RT 202 SB HEADQUARTERS RD TO OLD YORK RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		(3) DELLA PELLO PAVING INC		(4) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0024 160004M	1.000	5,200.00000	5,200.00	5,200.00000	5,200.00	5,200.00000	5,200.00
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL						
0025 160007M	1.000	21,300.00000	21,300.00	21,300.00000	21,300.00	21,300.00000	21,300.00
ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL						
0026 161003P	(1)	100.00000	100.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
FINAL CLEANUP	LS						
0027 201003P	(1)	22,000.00000	22,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,600.00000	2,600.00
CLEARING SITE	LS						
0028 302051P	2,000.000	0.01000	20.00	1.00000	2,000.00	0.01000	20.00
DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12157

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: February 07, 2013

District(s): C1

Call Order: 157

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: RT 202 SB HEADQUARTERS RD TO OLD YORK RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		(3) DELLA PELLO PAVING INC		(4) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0029 401009P	59,152.000 HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS SY	1.50000	88,728.00	1.85000	109,431.20	2.50000	147,880.00
0030 401012P	98,398.000 HMA MILLING, MORE THAN 3" TO 6" SY	1.90000	186,956.20	2.20000	216,475.60	3.15000	309,953.70
0031 401021M	100.000 HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR SY	70.00000	7,000.00	85.00000	8,500.00	1.00000	100.00
0032 401024M	9,300.000 SEALING OF CRACKS IN HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE LF	0.01000	93.00	1.00000	9,300.00	0.01000	93.00
0033 401027M	92,720.000 POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE LF	0.01000	927.20	0.33000	30,597.60	0.35000	32,452.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12157

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: February 07, 2013

District(s): C1

Call Order: 157

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: RT 202 SB HEADQUARTERS RD TO OLD YORK RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		(3) DELLA PELLO PAVING INC		(4) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0034 401030M	16,300.000	0.01000	163.00	0.01000	163.00	3.00000	48,900.00
TACK COAT	GAL						
0035 401033M	1,614.000	0.01000	16.14	0.01000	16.14	0.25000	403.50
TACK COAT 64-22	GAL						
0036 401042M	8,306.000	60.00000	498,360.00	72.25000	600,108.50	75.00000	622,950.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64	T						
SURFACE COURSE							
0037 401048M	684.000	66.00000	45,144.00	78.05000	53,386.20	84.00000	57,456.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 76	T						
SURFACE COURSE							
0038 401054M	7,658.000	58.00000	444,164.00	72.35000	554,056.30	71.00000	543,718.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64	T						
SURFACE COURSE							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12157

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: February 07, 2013

District(s): C1

Call Order: 157

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: RT 202 SB HEADQUARTERS RD TO OLD YORK RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		(3) DELLA PELLO PAVING INC		(4) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0039 401072M	11,978.000	58.00000	694,724.00	74.55000	892,959.90	72.15000	864,212.70
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE							
0040 401108M	95.000	70.00000	6,650.00	1.00000	95.00	84.00000	7,980.00
CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT							
0041 602210M	3.000	300.00000	900.00	350.00000	1,050.00	240.00000	720.00
BICYCLE SAFE GRATE							
0042 602214M	3.000	250.00000	750.00	350.00000	1,050.00	175.00000	525.00
INLET FACE PLATE							
0044 610003M	92,714.000	0.28000	25,959.92	0.38000	35,231.32	0.27000	25,032.78
TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12157

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: February 07, 2013

District(s): C1

Call Order: 157

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: RT 202 SB HEADQUARTERS RD TO OLD YORK RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		(3) DELLA PELLO PAVING INC		(4) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0045 610009M	9,600.000	2.90000	27,840.00	2.00000	19,200.00	2.80000	26,880.00
TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	SF						
0046 610012M	775.000	25.00000	19,375.00	28.55000	22,126.25	23.75000	18,406.25
RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	U						
0047 610018M	352.000	25.00000	8,800.00	28.55000	10,049.60	23.75000	8,360.00
RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	U						
0048 610024M	710.000	3.00000	2,130.00	5.00000	3,550.00	3.00000	2,130.00
REMOVAL OF RPM	U						
0049 610033M	49,502.000	0.40000	19,800.80	0.22000	10,890.44	0.19000	9,405.38
RUMBLE STRIP	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12157

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: February 07, 2013

District(s): C1

Call Order: 157

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: RT 202 SB HEADQUARTERS RD TO OLD YORK RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		(3) DELLA PELLO PAVING INC		(4) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0050 701021P	120.000	50.00000	6,000.00	44.00000	5,280.00	105.00000	12,600.00
3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT LF							
0051 701102M	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	4,400.00000	4,400.00	5,280.00000	5,280.00
18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX U							
Section Totals:			\$2,635,779.57	\$2,866,122.05	\$3,109,690.82		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12157

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: February 07, 2013

District(s): C1

Call Order: 157

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: RT 202 SB HEADQUARTERS RD TO OLD YORK RD

Line No / Item ID		(1) ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		(3) DELLA PELLO PAVING INC		(4) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0002	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0007 155006M	1.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00	25,410.00000	25,410.00	1.00000	1.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	U						
0008 155024M	6.000	2,000.00000	12,000.00	4,620.00000	27,720.00	1,200.00000	7,200.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	MO						
Section Totals:			\$32,000.00		\$53,130.00		\$7,201.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12157

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: February 07, 2013

District(s): C1

Call Order: 157

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: RT 202 SB HEADQUARTERS RD TO OLD YORK RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		(3) DELLA PELLO PAVING INC		(4) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003		NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0002	152004P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000 DOLL	100.00000	100.00	7,100.00000	7,100.00	4,300.00000 4,300.00
0003	152015P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.000 DOLL	100.00000	100.00	10,600.00000	10,600.00	0.01000 0.01
0043	602216M CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	47.000 U	35.00000	1,645.00	290.00000	13,630.00	1.00000 47.00
Section Totals:				\$1,845.00		\$31,330.00	\$4,347.01



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12157

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: February 07, 2013

District(s): C1

Call Order: 157

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: RT 202 SB HEADQUARTERS RD TO OLD YORK RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		(3) DELLA PELLO PAVING INC		(4) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004		EROSION CONTROL		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010	158009M HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	940.000 LF	0.01000 9.40	1.00000 940.00	0.01000 9.40		
0011	158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	47.000 U	20.00000 940.00	10.00000 470.00	1.00000 47.00		
0012	158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	(1) LS	0.01000 0.01	200.00000 200.00	1.00000 1.00		
0013	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	2.000 U	0.01000 0.02	200.00000 400.00	1.00000 2.00		
Section Totals:			\$949.43	\$2,010.00	\$59.40		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12157

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: February 07, 2013

District(s): C1

Call Order: 157

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: RT 202 SB HEADQUARTERS RD TO OLD YORK RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		(3) DELLA PELLO PAVING INC		(4) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005		GENERAL LANDSCAPE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0052 804006P	100.000	4.00000	400.00	8.00000	800.00	1.00000	100.00
TOPSOILING, 4" THICK							
	SY						
0053 804015P	100.000	0.01000	1.00	9.00000	900.00	1.00000	100.00
BORROW TOPSOIL							
	CY						
0054 805003M	1,250.000	2.00000	2,500.00	3.25000	4,062.50	1.00000	1,250.00
TURF REPAIR STRIP							
	LF						
0055 806006P	100.000	1.00000	100.00	1.00000	100.00	1.00000	100.00
FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3							
	SY						
0056 809003M	100.000	0.50000	50.00	1.00000	100.00	1.00000	100.00
STRAW MULCHING							
	SY						
Section Totals:			\$3,051.00	\$5,962.50	\$1,650.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12157

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: February 07, 2013

District(s): C1

Call Order: 157

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: RT 202 SB HEADQUARTERS RD TO OLD YORK RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		(3) DELLA PELLO PAVING INC		(4) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006		STRUCTURE NO. 1023-153 (RT 202 OVER CR 605)		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0057	551006M REPAIR OF CONCRETE DECK, TYPE B	200.000 SF	85.00000 17,000.00	135.00000 27,000.00	1.00000 200.00		
Section Totals:			\$17,000.00		\$27,000.00		\$200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12157

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: February 07, 2013

District(s): C1

Call Order: 157

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: RT 202 SB HEADQUARTERS RD TO OLD YORK RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		(3) DELLA PELLO PAVING INC		(4) INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0007		STRUCTURE NO. 1023-156 (RT 202 OVER RT 179)		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0058	551006M REPAIR OF CONCRETE DECK, TYPE B	75.000 SF	85.00000 6,375.00	135.00000 10,125.00		1.00000 75.00	
Section Totals:			\$6,375.00		\$10,125.00		\$75.00
Contract Totals			\$2,697,000.00		\$2,995,679.55		\$3,123,223.23
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$2,697,000.00		\$2,995,679.55		3,123,223.23

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12157

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: February 07, 2013

District(s): C1

Call Order: 157

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: RT 202 SB HEADQUARTERS RD TO OLD YORK RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(5) VOLLERS EXCAVATING & CONSTRUCTION INC		(6) TOP LINE CONSTRUCTION CORP		(7) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0001 151006M	1.000	24,000.00000	24,000.00	19,942.81000	19,942.81	19,500.00000	19,500.00
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0004 153003P	(1)	1,200.00000	1,200.00	5,252.74000	5,252.74	5,000.00000	5,000.00
PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS						
0005 153006P	3.000	600.00000	1,800.00	840.44000	2,521.32	1.00000	3.00
PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U						
0006 154003P	(1)	101,391.00000	101,391.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	340,000.00000	340,000.00
MOBILIZATION	LS						
0009 157004M	1.000	18,000.00000	18,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12157

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: February 07, 2013

District(s): C1

Call Order: 157

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: RT 202 SB HEADQUARTERS RD TO OLD YORK RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(5) VOLLERS EXCAVATING & CONSTRUCTION INC		(6) TOP LINE CONSTRUCTION CORP		(7) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0014 159003M	73.000	100.00000	7,300.00	102.50000	7,482.50	1.00000	73.00
BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U						
0015 159006M	677.000	55.00000	37,235.00	0.01000	6.77	1.00000	677.00
DRUM	U						
0016 159009M	677.000	14.00000	9,478.00	16.09000	10,892.93	0.75000	507.75
TRAFFIC CONE	U						
0017 159012M	694.000	9.75000	6,766.50	9.40000	6,523.60	10.00000	6,940.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF						
0018 159015M	1.000	950.00000	950.00	840.44000	840.44	2,500.00000	2,500.00
CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12157

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: February 07, 2013

District(s): C1

Call Order: 157

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: RT 202 SB HEADQUARTERS RD TO OLD YORK RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(5) VOLLERS EXCAVATING & CONSTRUCTION INC		(6) TOP LINE CONSTRUCTION CORP		(7) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0019 159027M	1.000 FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' U	2,250.00000	2,250.00	1,604.40000	1,604.40	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0020 159030M	3.000 PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN U	3,900.00000	11,700.00	5,022.68000	15,068.04	10,000.00000	30,000.00
0021 159108M	1.000 TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION U	7,500.00000	7,500.00	10,733.32000	10,733.32	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0022 159126M	93,000.000 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" LF	0.20000	18,600.00	0.17000	15,810.00	0.20000	18,600.00
0023 159141M	24.000 TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER HOUR	75.00000	1,800.00	89.67000	2,152.08	100.00000	2,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12157

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: February 07, 2013

District(s): C1

Call Order: 157

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: RT 202 SB HEADQUARTERS RD TO OLD YORK RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(5) VOLLERS EXCAVATING & CONSTRUCTION INC		(6) TOP LINE CONSTRUCTION CORP		(7) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0024 160004M	1.000	5,200.00000	5,200.00	5,200.00000	5,200.00	5,200.00000	5,200.00
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL						
0025 160007M	1.000	21,300.00000	21,300.00	21,300.00000	21,300.00	21,300.00000	21,300.00
ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL						
0026 161003P	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	15,942.48000	15,942.48	1,500.00000	1,500.00
FINAL CLEANUP	LS						
0027 201003P	(1)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	130,000.00000	130,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
CLEARING SITE	LS						
0028 302051P	2,000.000	20.00000	40,000.00	20.00000	40,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00
DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12157

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: February 07, 2013

District(s): C1

Call Order: 157

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: RT 202 SB HEADQUARTERS RD TO OLD YORK RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(5) VOLLERS EXCAVATING & CONSTRUCTION INC		(6) TOP LINE CONSTRUCTION CORP		(7) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0029 401009P	59,152.000 HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS SY	2.50000	147,880.00	2.65000	156,752.80	2.35000	139,007.20
0030 401012P	98,398.000 HMA MILLING, MORE THAN 3" TO 6" SY	3.00000	295,194.00	3.38000	332,585.24	2.75000	270,594.50
0031 401021M	100.000 HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR SY	55.00000	5,500.00	77.27000	7,727.00	120.00000	12,000.00
0032 401024M	9,300.000 SEALING OF CRACKS IN HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE LF	1.35000	12,555.00	1.05000	9,765.00	1.00000	9,300.00
0033 401027M	92,720.000 POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE LF	0.35000	32,452.00	0.42000	38,942.40	0.45000	41,724.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12157

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: February 07, 2013

District(s): C1

Call Order: 157

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: RT 202 SB HEADQUARTERS RD TO OLD YORK RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(5) VOLLERS EXCAVATING & CONSTRUCTION INC		(6) TOP LINE CONSTRUCTION CORP		(7) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0034 401030M	16,300.000	0.01000	163.00	0.01000	163.00	0.01000	163.00
	TACK COAT GAL						
0035 401033M	1,614.000	0.01000	16.14	0.01000	16.14	0.01000	16.14
	TACK COAT 64-22 GAL						
0036 401042M	8,306.000	79.00000	656,174.00	81.65000	678,184.90	82.00000	681,092.00
	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE T						
0037 401048M	684.000	90.00000	61,560.00	90.43000	61,854.12	89.00000	60,876.00
	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 76 SURFACE COURSE T						
0038 401054M	7,658.000	80.00000	612,640.00	80.26000	614,631.08	88.00000	673,904.00
	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE T						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12157

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: February 07, 2013

District(s): C1

Call Order: 157

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: RT 202 SB HEADQUARTERS RD TO OLD YORK RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(5) VOLLERS EXCAVATING & CONSTRUCTION INC		(6) TOP LINE CONSTRUCTION CORP		(7) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0039 401072M	11,978.000 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE T	79.00000	946,262.00	75.78000	907,692.84	89.00000	1,066,042.00
0040 401108M	95.000 CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT U	80.00000	7,600.00	81.28000	7,721.60	100.00000	9,500.00
0041 602210M	3.000 BICYCLE SAFE GRATE U	400.00000	1,200.00	273.85000	821.55	300.00000	900.00
0042 602214M	3.000 INLET FACE PLATE U	400.00000	1,200.00	390.51000	1,171.53	250.00000	750.00
0044 610003M	92,714.000 TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4" LF	0.29000	26,887.06	0.29000	26,887.06	0.30000	27,814.20



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12157

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: February 07, 2013

District(s): C1

Call Order: 157

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: RT 202 SB HEADQUARTERS RD TO OLD YORK RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(5) VOLLERS EXCAVATING & CONSTRUCTION INC		(6) TOP LINE CONSTRUCTION CORP		(7) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0045 610009M	9,600.000	2.25000	21,600.00	2.10000	20,160.00	2.00000	19,200.00
TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	SF						
0046 610012M	775.000	25.00000	19,375.00	25.21000	19,537.75	24.00000	18,600.00
RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	U						
0047 610018M	352.000	25.00000	8,800.00	25.21000	8,873.92	24.00000	8,448.00
RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	U						
0048 610024M	710.000	1.00000	710.00	0.01000	7.10	2.00000	1,420.00
REMOVAL OF RPM	U						
0049 610033M	49,502.000	0.15000	7,425.30	0.21000	10,395.42	0.25000	12,375.50
RUMBLE STRIP	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12157

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: February 07, 2013

District(s): C1

Call Order: 157

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: RT 202 SB HEADQUARTERS RD TO OLD YORK RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(5) VOLLERS EXCAVATING & CONSTRUCTION INC		(6) TOP LINE CONSTRUCTION CORP		(7) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0050 701021P	120.000	55.00000	6,600.00	37.54000	4,504.80	1.00000	120.00
3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT LF							
0051 701102M	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,427.62000	2,427.62	1.00000	1.00
18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX U							
Section Totals:			\$3,210,764.00	\$3,264,096.30	\$3,572,548.29		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12157

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: February 07, 2013

District(s): C1

Call Order: 157

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: RT 202 SB HEADQUARTERS RD TO OLD YORK RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(5) VOLLERS EXCAVATING & CONSTRUCTION INC		(6) TOP LINE CONSTRUCTION CORP		(7) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002		CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0007	155006M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	1.000 U	30,000.00000 30,000.00	41,487.61000 41,487.61	32,000.00000 32,000.00		
0008	155024M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	6.000 MO	1,500.00000 9,000.00	2,238.82000 13,432.92	2,800.00000 16,800.00		
Section Totals:			\$39,000.00		\$54,920.53		\$48,800.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12157

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: February 07, 2013

District(s): C1

Call Order: 157

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: RT 202 SB HEADQUARTERS RD TO OLD YORK RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(5) VOLLERS EXCAVATING & CONSTRUCTION INC		(6) TOP LINE CONSTRUCTION CORP		(7) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0002 152004P	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	14,868.62000	14,868.62	8,000.00000	8,000.00
OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0003 152015P	1.000	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0043 602216M	47.000	150.00000	7,050.00	245.05000	11,517.35	215.00000	10,105.00
CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	U						
Section Totals:			\$9,551.00	\$26,386.97	\$29,105.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12157

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: February 07, 2013

District(s): C1

Call Order: 157

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: RT 202 SB HEADQUARTERS RD TO OLD YORK RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(5) VOLLERS EXCAVATING & CONSTRUCTION INC		(6) TOP LINE CONSTRUCTION CORP		(7) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004		EROSION CONTROL		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010	158009M HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	940.000 LF	4.00000 3,760.00	6.67000 6,269.80	6.67000 6,269.80	6.00000 5,640.00	6.00000 5,640.00
0011	158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	47.000 U	100.00000 4,700.00	167.82000 7,887.54	167.82000 7,887.54	60.00000 2,820.00	60.00000 2,820.00
0012	158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	(1) LS	1,500.00000 1,500.00	1,011.14000 1,011.14	1,011.14000 1,011.14	1,500.00000 1,500.00	1,500.00000 1,500.00
0013	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	2.000 U	675.00000 1,350.00	916.69000 1,833.38	916.69000 1,833.38	2,500.00000 5,000.00	2,500.00000 5,000.00
Section Totals:				\$11,310.00	\$17,001.86		\$14,960.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12157

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: February 07, 2013

District(s): C1

Call Order: 157

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: RT 202 SB HEADQUARTERS RD TO OLD YORK RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(5) VOLLERS EXCAVATING & CONSTRUCTION INC		(6) TOP LINE CONSTRUCTION CORP		(7) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005	GENERAL LANDSCAPE			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0052 804006P	100.000	12.00000	1,200.00	19.57000	1,957.00	2.50000	250.00
TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY						
0053 804015P	100.000	32.00000	3,200.00	25.34000	2,534.00	30.00000	3,000.00
BORROW TOPSOIL	CY						
0054 805003M	1,250.000	5.00000	6,250.00	4.13000	5,162.50	4.00000	5,000.00
TURF REPAIR STRIP	LF						
0055 806006P	100.000	3.00000	300.00	0.23000	23.00	0.45000	45.00
FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	SY						
0056 809003M	100.000	3.00000	300.00	0.23000	23.00	0.50000	50.00
STRAW MULCHING	SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12157

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: February 07, 2013

District(s): C1

Call Order: 157

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: RT 202 SB HEADQUARTERS RD TO OLD YORK RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(5) VOLLERS EXCAVATING & CONSTRUCTION INC		(6) TOP LINE CONSTRUCTION CORP		(7) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$11,250.00		\$9,699.50		\$8,345.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12157

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: February 07, 2013

District(s): C1

Call Order: 157

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: RT 202 SB HEADQUARTERS RD TO OLD YORK RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(5) VOLLERS EXCAVATING & CONSTRUCTION INC		(6) TOP LINE CONSTRUCTION CORP		(7) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006		STRUCTURE NO. 1023-153 (RT 202 OVER CR 605)		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0057 551006M	200.000	60.00000	12,000.00	33.16000	6,632.00	165.00000	33,000.00
REPAIR OF CONCRETE DECK, TYPE B		SF					
Section Totals:			\$12,000.00		\$6,632.00		\$33,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12157

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: February 07, 2013

District(s): C1

Call Order: 157

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: RT 202 SB HEADQUARTERS RD TO OLD YORK RD

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(5) VOLLERS EXCAVATING & CONSTRUCTION INC		(6) TOP LINE CONSTRUCTION CORP		(7) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0007		STRUCTURE NO. 1023-156 (RT 202 OVER RT 179)		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0058	551006M REPAIR OF CONCRETE DECK, TYPE B	75.000 SF	75.00000 5,625.00	40.73000 3,054.75		165.00000 12,375.00	
Section Totals:			\$5,625.00		\$3,054.75		\$12,375.00
Contract Totals			\$3,299,500.00		\$3,381,791.91		\$3,719,133.29
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$3,299,500.00		\$3,381,791.91		3,719,133.29

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12157

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: February 07, 2013

District(s): C1

Call Order: 157

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: RT 202 SB HEADQUARTERS RD TO OLD YORK RD

Line No / Item ID		(8) CRISDEL GROUP, INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0001 151006M	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00				
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0004 153003P	(1)	4,565.00000	4,565.00				
PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS						
0005 153006P	3.000	605.00000	1,815.00				
PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U						
0006 154003P	(1)	366,000.00000	366,000.00				
MOBILIZATION	LS						
0009 157004M	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00				
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						
0014 159003M	73.000	0.01000	0.73				
BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12157

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: February 07, 2013

District(s): C1

Call Order: 157

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: RT 202 SB HEADQUARTERS RD TO OLD YORK RD

Line No / Item ID		(8) CRISDEL GROUP, INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0015 159006M	677.000	0.01000	6.77				
DRUM	U						
0016 159009M	677.000	0.01000	6.77				
TRAFFIC CONE	U						
0017 159012M	694.000	18.93000	13,137.42				
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF						
0018 159015M	1.000	2,296.65000	2,296.65				
CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	U						
0019 159027M	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00				
FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12157

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: February 07, 2013

District(s): C1

Call Order: 157

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: RT 202 SB HEADQUARTERS RD TO OLD YORK RD

Line No / Item ID		(8) CRISDEL GROUP, INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0020 159030M	3.000	3,573.37000	10,720.11				
PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U						
0021 159108M	1.000	40,000.00000	40,000.00				
TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	U						
0022 159126M	93,000.000	0.18000	16,740.00				
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF						
0023 159141M	24.000	89.00000	2,136.00				
TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HOUR						
0024 160004M	1.000	5,200.00000	5,200.00				
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12157

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: February 07, 2013

District(s): C1

Call Order: 157

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: RT 202 SB HEADQUARTERS RD TO OLD YORK RD

Line No / Item ID		(8) CRISDEL GROUP, INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0025 160007M	1.000	21,300.00000	21,300.00				
ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL						
0026 161003P	(1)	4,000.00000	4,000.00				
FINAL CLEANUP	LS						
0027 201003P	(1)	2,500.00000	2,500.00				
CLEARING SITE	LS						
0028 302051P	2,000.000	1.00000	2,000.00				
DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	CY						
0029 401009P	59,152.000	3.02000	178,639.04				
HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12157

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: February 07, 2013

District(s): C1

Call Order: 157

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: RT 202 SB HEADQUARTERS RD TO OLD YORK RD

Line No / Item ID		(8) CRISDEL GROUP, INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0030	401012P HMA MILLING, MORE THAN 3" TO 6"	98,398.000	3.69000	363,088.62			
0031	401021M HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	100.000	192.32000	19,232.00			
0032	401024M SEALING OF CRACKS IN HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	9,300.000	1.35000	12,555.00			
0033	401027M POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	92,720.000	0.30000	27,816.00			
0034	401030M TACK COAT	16,300.000	4.00000	65,200.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12157

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: February 07, 2013

District(s): C1

Call Order: 157

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: RT 202 SB HEADQUARTERS RD TO OLD YORK RD

Line No / Item ID		(8) CRISDEL GROUP, INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0035 401033M	1,614.000	4.00000	6,456.00				
TACK COAT 64-22	GAL						
0036 401042M	8,306.000	81.08000	673,450.48				
HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	T						
0037 401048M	684.000	86.21000	58,967.64				
HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 76 SURFACE COURSE	T						
0038 401054M	7,658.000	80.45000	616,086.10				
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	T						
0039 401072M	11,978.000	79.99000	958,120.22				
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE	T						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12157

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: February 07, 2013

District(s): C1

Call Order: 157

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: RT 202 SB HEADQUARTERS RD TO OLD YORK RD

Line No / Item ID		(8) CRISDEL GROUP, INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0040 401108M	95.000	105.92000	10,062.40				
CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT							
0041 602210M	3.000	612.01000	1,836.03				
BICYCLE SAFE GRATE							
0042 602214M	3.000	544.91000	1,634.73				
INLET FACE PLATE							
0044 610003M	92,714.000	0.31000	28,741.34				
TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"							
0045 610009M	9,600.000	2.20000	21,120.00				
TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12157

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: February 07, 2013

District(s): C1

Call Order: 157

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: RT 202 SB HEADQUARTERS RD TO OLD YORK RD

Line No / Item ID		(8) CRISDEL GROUP, INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0046 610012M	775.000	26.40000	20,460.00				
RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	U						
0047 610018M	352.000	26.40000	9,292.80				
RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	U						
0048 610024M	710.000	1.00000	710.00				
REMOVAL OF RPM	U						
0049 610033M	49,502.000	0.20000	9,900.40				
RUMBLE STRIP	LF						
0050 701021P	120.000	105.60000	12,672.00				
3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12157

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: February 07, 2013

District(s): C1

Call Order: 157

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: RT 202 SB HEADQUARTERS RD TO OLD YORK RD

Line No / Item ID		(8) CRISDEL GROUP, INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0051 701102M	1.000	3,850.00000	3,850.00				
18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX	U						
Section Totals:			\$3,613,315.25				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12157

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: February 07, 2013

District(s): C1

Call Order: 157

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: RT 202 SB HEADQUARTERS RD TO OLD YORK RD

Line No / Item ID		(8) CRISDEL GROUP, INC							
Item Description		Unit Price		Ext Amount		Unit Price		Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:					
0007 155006M	1.000	25,000.00000	25,000.00						
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP		U							
0008 155024M	6.000	3,700.00000	22,200.00						
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE		MO							
Section Totals:			\$47,200.00						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12157

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: February 07, 2013

District(s): C1

Call Order: 157

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: RT 202 SB HEADQUARTERS RD TO OLD YORK RD

Line No / Item ID		(8) CRISDEL GROUP, INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0002 152004P	1.000	7,200.00000	7,200.00				
OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE							
0003 152015P	1.000	14,235.00000	14,235.00				
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE							
0043 602216M	47.000	227.00000	10,669.00				
CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE							
Section Totals:			\$32,104.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12157

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: February 07, 2013

District(s): C1

Call Order: 157

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: RT 202 SB HEADQUARTERS RD TO OLD YORK RD

Line No / Item ID		(8) CRISDEL GROUP, INC							
Item Description		Unit Price		Ext Amount		Unit Price		Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	EROSION CONTROL	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:					
0010	158009M HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	940.000	1.00000	940.00					
0011	158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	47.000	125.09000	5,879.23					
0012	158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	(1)	0.01000	0.01					
0013	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	2.000	715.00000	1,430.00					

Section Totals:

\$8,249.24



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12157

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: February 07, 2013

District(s): C1

Call Order: 157

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: RT 202 SB HEADQUARTERS RD TO OLD YORK RD

Line No / Item ID		(8) CRISDEL GROUP, INC							
Item Description		Unit Price		Ext Amount		Unit Price		Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005	GENERAL LANDSCAPE			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0052 804006P	100.000 SY	4.40000	440.00						
	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK								
0053 804015P	100.000 CY	33.00000	3,300.00						
	BORROW TOPSOIL								
0054 805003M	1,250.000 LF	4.40000	5,500.00						
	TURF REPAIR STRIP								
0055 806006P	100.000 SY	1.00000	100.00						
	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3								
0056 809003M	100.000 SY	1.00000	100.00						
	STRAW MULCHING								
Section Totals:					\$9,440.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12157

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: February 07, 2013

District(s): C1

Call Order: 157

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: RT 202 SB HEADQUARTERS RD TO OLD YORK RD

Line No / Item ID		(8) CRISDEL GROUP, INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0006	STRUCTURE NO. 1023-153 (RT 202 OVER CR 605)			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0057 551006M	200.000 SF	102.15000	20,430.00				
REPAIR OF CONCRETE DECK, TYPE B							
Section Totals:			\$20,430.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 12157

Counties: HUNTERDON

Letting Date: February 07, 2013

District(s): C1

Call Order: 157

Project(s): STATE

Contract Time:

Contract Description: RT 202 SB HEADQUARTERS RD TO OLD YORK RD

Line No / Item ID		(8) CRISDEL GROUP, INC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0007	STRUCTURE NO. 1023-156 (RT 202 OVER RT 179)			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0058 551006M	75.000	100.60000	7,545.00				
REPAIR OF CONCRETE DECK, TYPE B	SF						
Section Totals:			\$7,545.00				
Contract Totals			\$3,738,283.49				
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$3,738,283.49				

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

